www.chardongroup.com • info@chardongroup.com www.chardongroup.com
No.37 Min-Chie Road,  Tung Lo
Industrial Park, Miao Li, Taiwan 366
T e l  :  + 8 8 6 - 3 7 - 9 8 4 3 8 5
F a x  :  + 8 8 6 - 3 7 - 9 8 4 7 7 0
IEC Separable Connectors
36 kV, 630A
Front T-Body / Coupling (Rear) T-Body Connector

(108mm)
DETAILED COMPOSITION OF THE  CHARDON
36 KV COUPLING (REAR) T-BODY CONNECTOR ORDERING INFORMATION
STEP1  _ _ _
Selection of Front / Rear T-body
STEP4  _
Selection of Compression Connector Material
STEP2 _
Selection of Cable Insulation Dimension
36-
_ _ _
630-
_ _ _ _ _
STEP1 STEP2 STEP3 STEP4
36- FDT 630 LH 185 C
36- FDT 630 LH SBC-B-150-240/2
Range Code mm (inch)
LA 15.5 - 19.0 (0.610 - 0.748)
LB 18.0 - 21.0 (0.709 - 0.827)
LC 20.0 - 23.0 (0.787 - 0.905)
LD 22.0 - 25.0 (0.866 - 0.984)
LE 24.0 - 27.0 (0.945 - 1.063)
LF 26.0 - 29.0 (1.024 - 1.142)
LG 28.0 - 32.0 (1.102 - 1.260)
LH 31.0 - 34.0 (1.220 - 1.339)
LI 33.0 - 37.0 (1.299 - 1.457)
LJ 36.0 - 39.0 (1.417 - 1.535)
LK 38.0 - 42.0 (1.496 - 1.654)
Code
FDT Front T-body
RDT Coupling (Rear) T-body
Code
B Bi-metal (Al & Cu)
C Copper
Ordering Example:
For a CHARDON 36 kV Front T-body with cable insulation outer dimension of 33.9 mm and a conductor size of 185 mm²
with copper compression connector, the part number would be as follows.
If a shear bolt connector is selected in this kit, the part number would be 36-FDT630LH-SBC-B-150-240/2.
STEP3  _ _ _
Selection of Conductor Size
Conductor Code Conductor Size (mm²)
25 25
35 35
50 50
70 70
95 95
120 120
150 150
185 185
240 240
300 300
400 400
Chardon Shear Bolt Connector
Example:
ForaShear Bolt Connector with a conductor Range between 20-50 mm²,
the part number would be : SBC-B-25-50/1.
CATALOG NO. Conductor Range(mm²)
SBC-B-25-50/1 25 - 50
SBC-B-70-95/1 70 - 95
SBC-B-70-120/2 70 - 120
SBC-B-150-240/2 150 - 240
SBC-B-300-400/3 300 - 400
w w w . c h a r d o n g r o u p . c o m
www.chardongroup.com • info@chardongroup.com www.chardongroup.com
No.37 Min-Chie Road,  Tung Lo
Industrial Park, Miao Li, Taiwan 366
T e l  :  + 8 8 6 - 3 7 - 9 8 4 3 8 5
F a x  :  + 8 8 6 - 3 7 - 9 8 4 7 7 0
1-12                                    PN:A138004-011 Ver.B
36kV 630A IEC
FRONT/COUPLING (REAR) T-
BODY - INSTALLATION &
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
CUERPO EN T
FRONTAL/TRASERO CLASE
36kV 630A NORMA IEC -
INSTALACIÓN Y OPERACIÓN
CONECTOR T (DEADBREAK)
DE CLASSE 36KV 630A -
INSTRUÇÕES DE
INSTALAÇÃO E OPERAÇÃO
DESCRIPTION / DESCRIPCIÓN / DESCRIÇÃO
 English  The Chardon 36 kV 630A IEC front / coupling (rear) T-body connectors are used to
terminate polymeric cable to equipment, such as transformers, switchgear, motors etc.
equipped with bushings meeting type C interface per CENELEC EN 50180 and 50181. They
are fully screened and fully submersible when mated with the proper bushing or plug and they
meet the requirements of CENELEC HD 629.1 S2.
 Español  El Cuerpo en T Frontal/Trasero clase 36 kV 630A Marca Chardon se utilizan para
conectar el cable de potencia a equipos tales como transformadores, seccionadores, motores,
etc. Siempre y cuando estos equipos cuenten con boquillas de interfaz tipo C según la norma
CENELEC EN 50180 y 50181, una vez instalados en una boquilla adecuada, son
completamente sumergibles y aislados, además cumplen con los requirimientos de la norma
CENELEC HD 629.1 S2
 Português  O conector T frontal/traseiro Chardon de classe 36 kV 630A é usado para
conectar cabos em equipamentos  subterrâneos, como transformadores, armários de
manobra, etc. O conector T Chardon é totalmente revestido e isolado, cumpre os requisitos da
norma CENELEC HD 629.1 S2 e foi projetado para equipamentos com buchas de interface
tipo C, de acordo com as normas CENELEC EN 50180 e 50181.
FRONT T-BODY KIT CONTENT:
⚫ Front t-body
⚫ Compression Connector

enrugar a superfície, em seguida,
limpar a superfície polida e cobrir
com fita isolante.
• Use fio de cobre estanhado para
prender os fios neutros ao
revestimento exterior do cabo.
• Enrole a fita isolante sobre os fios
neutros.
Shear bolt Connector│Conector de Perno
de Cizallamiento│Conector com Parafuso
de Cisalhamento
 Compression Connector│Conector de
Compresión│Conector de Compressão
PN A B PN A B
SBC-B-25-50/1 194 50 25~35 185 50
SBC-B-70-90/1 194 50 50~70 185 60
SBC-B-70-120/2 191 70 95~150 185 65
SBC-B-150-240/2 191 70 185~240 185 70
SBC-B-300-400/3 188 80 300~400 185 75
EN: Constant-force spring